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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS

PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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TO: CHIEF CLERK

_—
Bubject
OSCAR J'CAV VA0, aka pPSZ
Aliases
soms wuNaay, womy humay |
Address e A Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
CIMale
161,13 73 Ave. Flushing - 2/27/98 Hunzary | ClFemale
: Ezoct Spelling Main Criminal Coae Files Only Ejﬂutm:t to Locality of ~N
All References Criminal References Only
Main Subversive Case Flles Only Main Subversive (1f no Main, list all Subversive References)
X Subversive References Only Main Criminal (1f no Main, list all Criminal References)
File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

REFS. ON VAGD since 5/61

REFS. ON MURRAY & MURAY since 19§3
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UNITED STATES GOMMENT (.

MEMORANDUM

TO: SAC, NEW YORK (100-140667) DATE: 1/31/62

o g (I b :
SUBJECT: iVANCE ‘

M

Identity of Source — vho has furnished b'ld
relliable info in past (conceal)

Description of Info Miscellaneous Activity- b1d

Date Received - 514
Recetved By s+ R - b1
Original Location — b1d

Information furnished by informant reflected
bove, was reduced to writing by SA on ble
h and authenticated by informant on v1d

A copy of informant's oral report follows.

1-NY ‘- ‘. bL1d
1-NY . TH) (415)
b4

- b1d

5- 3 ON GUARD FOR FREEDOM COMMITTFE) (&41)
100-140667 u14)

HiB'ume ! S’Erc—ﬁeg... ..?ngexeg..,....
;0 L15)

' Serialized. /! ~Filed .\ .

1

! )’7) JAN 31 1962
! FBI-New York
1]
1

: 'od
' (/Ih: Laqg

1
!
'
!
'

-

/
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NY 72 (Rev. 9/8/69 (Please Print or Type)

Information appearing below should be carefully paraphrased
and no reference maae to any below~-described Membership Ap-

plication in order to more completely conceal the source of ‘

informat 10&_




NY T72-A
i‘ ' IWO RECORD CHECK i

d

b14

>~

614

d

1d

(SEE OTHER SIDE)



fﬂ”’ﬂaﬁﬁ

NY 72-A

b1d

bd

"It should be noted, however, for use in a legal proceeding,
a complete record of (individual's) IVWO membership could be
obtained through issuance of a subpoena duces tecum directed

b7D

whichever is applicable




FD-166 (Rev. 6-13-57) - A
L d .

b e

Subject: OSC"), Y A v '(f;"\
# \IO‘A} v a(, \ - "\3‘:,(
&3 £ 7/
' e

File No: /DC‘ ~ §H2AY 2 D AT

Section 87D, 7b(5) (b), Manua) of Instructions, directs that the descripti
and photograph should be placed on the reverse side of the Security Index card.
regard to the photograph, the most recent one should be used if there is a choite., A
review of the subject’s file reflects there mhis D is not a photograph of the above-
captioned subject available for placing with the Security Index card. (If more than one
photograph is available, the Agent handling the investigation should indicate the photo-
graph to be used.)

Section 87D, 6b(1) (j), and 7b{7), Manual of Instructions, requires that Security
Index subjects must be personally observed and such fact specifically noted in the
subjects’ case files, Has captioned subject been personally observed? D Yes
If so, make appropriate entries in the {ollowing blanks:

' b
(1) Observed by SA% 4>

(2) Date observed O’QL/(’ A

(3) Personal observation of subject is indicated in ;w$ 1AM !
serial

Following are descriptive data relating to the subject, which data should be
placed on the reverse side of the Security Index card. If subject is already included in the
Security Index only those entries necessitating changes in the data posted on the Security
Index cards should be made in the bianks below. For example, it subject is personally
observed subsequent to his designation for the Security Index, any additional descriptive

data developed thereby should be noted in the appropriate spaces to allow their posting on
the reverse side of the Security Index cards:

(1) Name and Aliases: (54, ‘J';[", ‘/';,/4, [s2knt Iﬂ/f \/;/,;' /ﬁy,nr}{

~
\/L’ZA /%ﬁﬂy'
(2) Sex:  /Maly

(3) Race: h//f(

(4) Birth Date: }/;107/4/' /5“,7)”,/701/" AS/Lr,gl‘//:p,A.
(5) Height;: _3;% /”

J00- S5 a4a-318

(6) Weight: /S foan?? -




(7) Build: /@7“"”‘ ‘ (,
(8) Hair; % gral/ /)’/,),17.7 or /'0/‘

{9) Eyes: i?"')a-—.i/'

(lﬁgomplexion: ,ém;q/ P P my S ),;,—/é
(IL Scars and Marks:

(12) Peculiarities:
(13) Marital Status: 77w ap, ¢

(14) Immediate Relatives. (including the number of minor children);
["/f:(; - ('/n//?’ [/’7‘,/."6’
'f,,,/ = Jehy /% i M’/ .
Dm ( 7/:"1‘."‘ S Sars’ ¢ ’,;}: o
(15) Nationality: '

A/L-!',‘/ /’f"ﬂ/’“’
(16) Birthplace: ¢

DB 28 %57, sonpury. -
(17) Fingerprint Classification:

(18) FBI or Police Number:

(19) Social Security Number:

G — 5 G5
(20) Residencg: 7773

6417 DB Vgt m it F Gl sy, 47
(21) Occupation:

/';’"M//’/r'
(22) Criminal Record, showing sources:

(23) Seamen’s Certificate Number;

Check following, where applicable:
‘: Subject should be tabbed for Detcom.

I:I The subject is exceedingly dangerous. The following statement should be
added to the reverse side of geographical card.
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) U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

T0: Date 3-2-62

- 1 Your inquiry 2-23-62

SaC, FNew York (100-55242)

(- -
RE: OSCaR JOHN VAGO aka

Bu Pile (101-1988)

]:j Attached furnished in reply to your inquiry.

]__—] Only record avaiiable attached.

[i] This matter is feceiving attention and you will be advised al ar early date.
D Supplementing FBJ Laoboratory report dated

D Records FBI #

are furnished since there is o possibility that one may pertain to the sutject in
whorm you are interested.

l_—_j Fingerprint {iles {ail to disclose

D Confirming FB! wire of

]: A wanted notice has not been placed as subject appears to be in custody.
[:j When you nc longer desire your potice maintained, please advise.

D I you determine sutject to be ip custody, please advise so that your notice may be
canceled.

[:] Sutject of your injuiry searched in name indices only. Enclosed record(s) possibly
identical. H identical, resubmit reques! and wanted {or flash) notice will be placed.

[:] If 1t 15 determined that the subject of this record is not the individual it whom you

are inlerested, pleose advise. e —"{.;f:: /‘/‘:“/- \34? .
D Your communication is returned. 22 acren L.

i ELARCHED b aqDEYE
LA 1ZCD A ruec.___t“'—.__.
C) 83 6 82
CES o Yo .
D Enclosure 6 ! ,

D Copy to:

John Edgar Hoover
Director
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The following FB! recolqd NUMBER 519 746 A . Is furnisked FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
‘! ce_!’\;;al’_‘\:;o:"or NAME ANE NUMBER A‘::'é;ﬁ:;;gc’l CHARGE D:S$POSITION
. - —— —— _——— —————— —_—. ———— ——
o
: ey York N Y Oscer John Vago | 9-28-50] perjury before [6-20-52 3 yrs.
‘U_.SH New ¥ #C 133)5750 ) | ithe Federal G"TTB yrs 88 3 yrs
: ; !So. Diet of N Yiprob.
PR L |
' -28-50| perJjury before |$50,000.00
Fed Detention HAQ Oscar John Yago § 9-2 30
6051 [ \ Gl‘and Jury ?
FY, NY #60513 i i
80S Ar Oscar John Vago | chief 1
éy #RA-Rel-3R2 engineei— ‘
v . atructural |
T PP | i
- 6-11-82 |;
T e s : |
i |
N j“ T !
e ! i
. |
Y i} i
'- |
_ T
. o
: ' - t i
P g |
S
Py
He - - - .
L ,

e
-‘.'."' b

%:{:"' ’

... as being possibly Jdentica! with subw\d of this record

Information. shewr or this 1dentitication Record represents datc bumnished FBI by fingerpsint contributors.
7 Where final dispositon §s no! shown or furtter explanation of charge is desired, commurnicate with agency
« contributing those ﬁnqerpnn

Notations Indicated by ° are based on fingerprints in FB! files but are Bisted only ar investigative leads



- e

AN} Aa Jann! .o .L).'J)"hnifﬂt.l\‘l Ul’ ,Ub!.CE | 7 - - .
ei‘:FLAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 0 3-13-620

. . ‘ WASHNGTON 25 D. € ’ »
- @ ‘

The following FB! record NUMBER 519 746 A . is furnisked FOR OFFIGIAL USE ONLY.

R AL AL Al g NAME ANE NUMBER ARcceiveD cHARGE ©'5PO8ITION
Residences:
4117 4th St Borth Arlington Va in 1940

6607 95th 8t Forest Hills Long Island {n 1942 to 1950

Relatives:
Mrs. Claire Vago (wife)
4117 4th St Rorth Arlington Va

Company: '
Pellheimer ahd Wagner in 1942
Applicant for: {ef Engineer - Structural

Yingerprint Clas 1 ffication:

7 0 13 * I0 19 ]
I 20 W It

Informaotior showr on this ldentification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors.

Wkers final dispositior §s po! shown or further explanation of chbarge is desired. communjcate withk agency
contributing those fingerprints

Notaticns indicated by ° are NOT besed or fingerprints in FBI files but are Ested only as Investigative leods

as baing possibly ldentical witt subject of this record



UNITER-STATES DEPARTMENT OF

. i RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT,
WASHINGTON 28, D. €

3!3 62D

1-BU

The following FB! record NUMBER

&

rd

$19 746

1qsi§ss

Q‘

Mg n

0D, ?Pﬂﬂ-\-

‘-

. is fumished FOK OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CCATRIBUTSE OfF
FINGERPRINTS

ARRESYED OR
RECEIVED

NAME ASD NUMBER

CrRARNGE

DISAOSITION

BPD, New York N Y

War Dept ¥Wash DC

- .- -
’

A

Oscar John Vagﬁh9—28-50
F100-E52492

scar John Vzgo,{was,.08

perjury

xar Vagaq, John M

therefrom 2-10-5
PBI #5138 786 a).

—— .- .

i{to BFD NYC NY tht;r file

10-21-5S,
|

Oscar J. Vago } prt rec
i 1-27-40
! pp for |

1.}
-
¢

ohn Murray, Johiy Muray
r inquiry recelypd re
ubversive Controll Sec
wo copies o to BFPD NY Ehy
ec 2-26-62, (Bu Kile &10‘

. g

- - —

scar J?;n'vaga;

34
él oy

#100 - 552h2 Per b
(1

civil §(éent
purposes

axa., ©Os

1

’ggtér two copies!or recoﬂp on all 1nquiri s re.

ray, Jar. purray,
f rec

nt

SAC NY

xar Vago,

BI #519 746 A ajy information

one copy of reco
, Domastic Intel
{r file #100-552;
-1988)

———— e me— . .

rd to
 Div and
}2, per inf

1

.

-

Informatioc shown on this Identification Record represents data fumisked FB! by fingerprint coptributors.
Wters final disposition is not shown or further explanation of ¢harge s desited communicote witt ogency
contributing those hngerpn.nu.

Notations Indicated by * are NOT besed on fingerprints ip FBI ﬁles but are listed only as investigative leads

_as being possibly identical with subject of this record.
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
T0O: . Date 3"13-62
r~ 2 Your inquiry

SAC, Bew York (100-55242)

| Y -J

RE OSCAR JOHN VAGO aka

Bureau Pile {101-1988)

[f—_-] Attoched furnished in reply to your inguiry.

D Only record availokle attached.

D This matter is teceiving ottention and you will be aodvised at an early date.
]::] Supplementing FBI Loboragtory report doted

[_] Records FBI #

ate furnished since there is o possibility thot one may pertain te the subject in
whom you are interested.

E:] Fingerprint files foll to disclose

D Confirming FB] wire of

[j A wonted notice has not been ploced as sutject appears to be in custody.
[:j Wher. you no Jonger desire yow potice maintgined, please advise.

D Ii you determine sutject {o be Ip custody, please advise so that yow notice may be
canceled.

I___j Subject of your inquiry seatched in nome indices only. Enclosed record(s) possibly
fdentical. U identical, resubmitl request and wanted (or fiash) notice will be ploced.

[: If it is determined that the subject of this record is not the individual in whom you
are interested, please odvise.

D Yow commurnication is returned.
[x ] This supplements PBI Eommunication of 3-2-62 {in answer to your
inquiry of 2-23-62. . A ;

Ej Enclosure?g m s . .'_/L. -

% '
L___] Copy to: ) (’

(_, Director
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/S s DoR:  yoron 12, 1962
~ < From: ] . B"d 7/}

To: !‘.é.IV.

Subject: INVESTIGATION (NAMZ CHECK). ,
1. Iﬁjs respoctfully requssted that the indiees of your - - t

Bureau be e ned for any information concerning ths following '}

individuals. & ::/,,—/ , obo ,._,('I C,)._w S ta AR cij""‘r .- <

VAGO, Mr. 0.3e
164-13 73 Ave., Flushing, NY

Fomar - e . .
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8AC, NEW YORK (100-78633) 1/3/62 ‘
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ISIDORE GIBBY NEEDLUIAN
IS - R; ISA - 1950

Identity of Source — ba

Rellability Has fummished rellable
, information in the past.

a—— -

Date of A:xtivity

Date Recelved _

Yori b1 .
Yori:
Yori:
York
York

Yorlk

bl

o053t

€OARCHED .. INDIXED o

: 4 )\b SFRIMIZED .;m;gez o
" _ APR 3 /
J ./é/ B! ~ New,vonk{;f.
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Key Facility: E:l Yes m No DQQCheckeu(.\

" File Reviewed

FD-154 (Rev. ll-21-57;.‘ o /9 ver due 7/30/62

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARD

\\ MEMORANDUM RE OSCAR JOHN VAGO
v Offiae Fue : ‘
_ \ ; 100-55242 % .
The followin the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence E '{
: ﬁd\dress of the ab¥e subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card. -
Residence:  164-13 73 Ave. Queens, NY PR ;3
. Employment: James Ruderman, Consulting Engineer 4 .
Address: 84 5 Ave. NY, NY Vv 9. 1912
' l:; Yes % No Detcom :l Yes No
‘1Qeu T Yes No Photo b1 Yes No

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph and should be noted and 51 e
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the exisience ot a criminal record.

A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

364
Residence: fnm(
Wy 0“?0 Al resim€ued
Neiqh4 %Source : \
Date ; -

Method of Verification:
Employment: ¢ ]
Address: Ame

Tab Detcom: l:] Yes
Method of Verification:

Employmgnt Spurce:
Date: ;fl_,oﬁé)ﬁ/
Verified by SA:
FD-122 should be sub
£l by
RS ORIGLN.. VY

_ RS C QI ]
Subject Meets SI Criteri Surv < smer 713 .
& lse, SRR i 30 100" $5da-31y

G’:‘M——r—- ;

-Aqgents Initials™ % ’3 Y o f.U . ,A.......h.(dr.‘L.U
' /‘;0/6 ~/ PETET ‘e , SLRIALIZED . fuu ..................
bete o g / 30/47

:C*
SPOUSE FILE# T/ﬂd -4 ¢Y497.
STATUS
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FD-154 (Rev. 8.21-81) @ (‘

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARD

- MEMORANDUM EE: OSCAR JOHN VAGO aka o !

Of Fi
e 1 00-55212

v, The followig@¥is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence

f‘ address of the qbve subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card.

,Reudmme: 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York

. Employment:
- Ad_dxess:

‘b1e

' . File Reviewecr

-l

James Ruderman, Consulting Engineer

84 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York
Labor Union Affiliation:

" Key Facility : Yes : No ' Detcom Yes [_1 No

| Yes [—J No Photo Yes : No

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the

subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph cmd_should be noted and b"e,
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record.

- A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in sertal

364
SA

Resldence:
\%

ConJaod Vo

ble
g ce:

Date: /0/257 L L 55 jrna

Verified by SA: bTe_ /?'/
.Employment. S/} M £ ?
Address:

Labor Union Affilijation

Key Facility: Yes : No Date Checked: Geographical Reference Number:

Tab Detcom: _' <
Mothod o .
Employme

Date: JJ b L

Verified by S

b1e_
[ Yes [ No

FD-122 should be submitted to Bureau:

R

L___1 Subject Meets SI Criteria
Does Not Meet S! Criteria

3

Agentr Initials

Date =
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- Turkeg Isn’t Cuba

To the N. Y. Hetald Tribune:
Walter Lippmann’s suggestion in your

. imsue of Oct. 25 that the United States
1 , should seek to negotiate the disman-

mng of Soviet bases in Cuba in ex-

" change for the sbandonment of U. S.

_bases in Turkey is beguiling in its slm-
“plicity. It is also dangerously deceptive,
'coming from one who holds such in-
fluence.

Mr. Lippmann would do better to
explain to his readers the simple gco-

,@2"»1“ graphical reason why America cannot
‘swithdraw from the Russian border at

Tufkey. When Russia withdraws from
Cuba. she will lose nothing. When
America withdraws from Turkey, she
will adaridon & country which she is
‘committed to protect and make the way
easler for Communist encroachment.
One can only deny this proposal if one

© - assumes that America likewise intends

to subjugate Cuba.

BRIAN MASTERS
. United Kingdom

w——

Lippmann Is Right

To the N. Y. Herald Tribune:
I wish to commend Mr. Lippmann for
his writing In today's (Oct. 25) Herald
Tribune.
AR warlike steps we have taken should
be canceled and let us negotiate rather
than perish. We either discuss our prob-
Llems with Cuba at the round table in
the ‘UN or else there will be nothing
and nobody left to -discuss. Any one has
the right to feel “better dead than Red"
but he has no right to impose this death
upon those who do not feel that way.
s OSCAR J. VAGO
Hushlng e

—

e

o
? *“To the N. Y. Herald Tribune:

"7 Vote for Mitchell

.+ * I should like to call attention to the

, public service which Senator MacNeil

} h,,, Mitohell has performed in connection

N
PR

‘

with redevelopment legislation. When
he was a member of the Assembly back
“ in 1040, he sponsored, together with

. Benator Desmond, the first urban re-

development legisiation in the United
States. This was a measure known as
!"The Redevelopment Corporations Act.”

‘ﬂﬁﬁv‘.f' R et T

* haTe Oy [n,wd IO{%/

) N 4 PS .
by 't‘ie“’. b, ;\

e Mt Sy . M s (P GO ol ¥ = T

vt

It wes & farsighted measure which
aimed to glve an autonomy to local
incorporated neighborhoods permitting
present gwners and residents to join
together as an incorporated neighbor-
hood to make a plan of redevelopment
and give them power, once the demo-
cratically worked out plan was ap-
proved, to campel a recalcitrant mi-
nority to conform to the program Ifor
betterment.

Senator Mlichell has continued his
interest ard has worked hard and
valiantly t¢ create new tools for tack-
ling the difficult problem of city design
and city growth. Federal policy with
regard to redevelopment has taken a
very different course than that first
proposed ih New York State. Although
Senator Mlitchell has cooperated in
securing nceded legislation so that New
York might cooperate with Federal pro-
grams, he has taken palns to work on
the geners] codification of laws dealing
with city design and redevelopment.

Scnator Mitchell's knowledge of the
State's Law of Cities stamps him as a
member of the Legislature that we can-
not afford to lose.

ARTHUR C. HOLDEN
New Yalk

Two Questions

To the N. Y. Herald Tribune:

Why do they Keep asking Rockefeller
if he will remain in office through his
full term? Did they amk Harriman or
other Democratic nominees this ques-
tion? i

Why don’'t people in Washington
send Donovan to negotiate the release
of our American Dprisoners in China

from World War II and t.he Korzan v

War?
MAY CHEQTERL?
Astoris, L. 1.

Y

Letters to the Editor

§

Rockefeller’s Courag;

To the N. Y, Herzld Tribune:

Your well reasoned editorla] on Gov-
ernor Rockefeller and his “record of
progress” points up an importart factor
that Is often forgotten. That is that the
solid merit and performance by govern-
ment is the best way to let public sup~
port.

Often people in public life underesti-
mate the intelligence of the voters and
accordingly forget that sometimes hard
decisions, If they are correct, will ulti- .-
mately accrue to their credit. -

The case in point as you say.in your
editorial is that when -Governor Rocke-
feller embarked _on hIS_pay-as-you-go .
Niscal policy thére was some criticism
and even some thought this. eourse
was politically unwise. Yet time has
shown that the people of this state are
now in favor of the fiscal integrity in
the Albany administration. They know
that this is the best way to attract busl-
ness and create more jobs. .

Governor Rockefeller's political cours
age in taking the proper actlons is cer-
tainly appreciated by the voters as the
results on November 6 will probably.
show.

MARTHA DAVENPORT

New York oy

A Vote Against Steinbeck

To the N. Y. Herald Tribune:

I am not one of the “millfons” whom .
you say in your editorial (Oct. 26) you
Join in saluting John Steinbeck for his
winning of the Nobel Prize in literature.

Most of his books, especially the
earlier ones for which he is best known,
are filled with cruelties and drabness, a
sordid kind of violence for which there
seems no possible excuse—unless one
feels there is something to be gained
from raw pictures of human nature that

" contain very little klnd%s or compas-
sicn. B

Surely there must be American writ-
ers more deserving, who contribute to
the desire ror love and compassion

gst hu hgs Why must fame
tten be those who- give
.us so little in Aph‘itﬁa ;‘l es?
‘MARG E‘r~ TAYLOR
*New VY ork. >

e

et ap v



FD-154 (Rev. 6-21-681) e '. . e % J
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e e VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARD 6\\ }L’lll“)
_MEMORANDUMRE:  0SCAR JOHN VAGO aka e
o . $fce File 1018 g
,f 100-55242 .
) The followidg is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and resldence
-‘," cddress of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card. - o LT
“Residence: 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York :
o
v Employment:

James Ruderman, Consulting Engineer

- Addm” .- 84 Firth Avenue, New York, New York }/(4 2«_/7/0

Labor Union Affiliation:

1

: Key Facility 1 Yes X No Detcom Yes L[] No
;h‘h._: Yes X No Photo. 21 Yes LT N

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the

 subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified gnd the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph md“hould b noted and b 1e
) efforts made to secure a photograph and delermine the existence of a criminal record.

:, A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

364

. Residence ﬂ?’hf’
. Method of Verification: p/3 s oay v//‘m/

g«;::hborlhw e: Date af Annual // }O/ﬁ_ﬁ‘

- o-

Verified by’ SX: ” b1e : / ]
, Employment. $Ame
*  Address: | -
Labor Union Affiliatio sy ?
" Key Facility: Yes [ﬁ No  Date Checked: Geographical Referince Number:
1 .‘ )

GREN—OR m:oﬂnN QASE
ble ORIGIN._A£2Y,. ‘DATE.yx—=2-L 7

SUPV__«gf? SECT

"S) Tab Detcom: [ 1 Yes
| Metbbd of Veritication:
L{ Employmen :

Koo g

¢ VYerifie Te p_‘j/ w5 out g 2+ lura/ '
s ble r-1=3043 #
-122 should be supmitted to bureau: No Annal !~ /1=3062
ble. v SEARCHED coumme\NDEXED sonand
le Revieweg L—f CERIALI';ED.S..,_F,ILED_
Subject Meets SI Criteria “ 1962

Does Not M%:S/I Criteria FBI NEW YORK:

'/Vl"/ gentr Initials x
i 7/ %

-

/
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indicos Search Siip
;FD-16¢- (Rey. 10-1-59)
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TO: CHIEF CLERK

©

+

A aBl1/62

2\
e

L

Subject I
0SCAR W, aka OSZKAR VAGO, Jomm
Allases ‘
JOHN ~
Address Birth Date Birthplace ~ Race BG“““.
1o4~13 73rd Ave. Queens 2/27/98 Hunzary CiFemate

D Ezact Spelling
]

All Referencea

Main Criminal Case Files Ounly
Criminal References Only

[x]
[

Eﬂonﬂcl to Locality of

Main Subversive Case Files Only

—K..JS“bvonl'. References Only 12

Main Subversive (If no Main, list all SBubversive References)
Main Criminatl {If no Matn, 1ist all Criminal References)

-

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Sertal Number
__&Q’M ﬂ . (I?JQ./} 3
o

Remarks

12/6r
(93&(2,(:{/1 ?/G«/Q,D
0 ld "/d\f cn b,
oy Nivyoin g o 4

12/ /

Ot U
J

) Q.

A ; "J'/4 }e.L(/--,
{

[ 4
B e 11 b
N R

.3

Consolid 0
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Revieved ‘l;'y y

_g
File Aeview Symbols

Requested by

|Extenaton Ftle No.

100-552}42 -3'51/

Searched by
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it i,

{ndices Seerch Slip
FD-ia0 (l.l.v. 10-1-59)

.

. Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK
mm& (Z
acen ot (o —
Allases j
irth D .Y Race 33
Address B ate Birthplace Ouate
SFemate
D Esxoct Spelling Matn Criminal Case Files Only Dhonﬂct to Locality of
ALl Retferences Criminal References Only
Main Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Subversive References Only Majin Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)
Flle & Serial Number Remarks " File § Serial Number Remarks
D )
Lo 4
3 5.@23_57_@.4_&
4
/ ? b
o ,_L/ ’
%Tm 77> PY sk
h / i
__#M'
/o - e pc o Ll %~
o+l y
Requested by quad IExtenaton Ftie No.
Searchad by > ) ) z:
2
(date)
Consolidated by
(dote)
Reviewed by
; {dats)
File Beview Syabols g W




Indices Search Siip @
FD-100 (?O'- 10-1-59)

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK
Subject W
Aliases
irth Dat Birthpl Race Sex
Address B i place Cimale
(O Female

C:I Ezxzact Spelling

All References
Man Subversive Case Files Only

Subversive References Only

:Mdn Criminal Case Ftles Only
|Criminal References Oanly

D Restrict to Locality of

IMain Subversive (1f no Main, list all Bubversive Reterences)
IMain Criminal (If no Main, list atl Criminal References)

File & Serial Number

Remarks

File & Serial Number

Remarks

M%MMQJ

L

e
)

z

_5_:—44&_4,2214‘4,44_‘

= -

(> ,
L‘7 C) -
& P s -
)
Wi
e e T [T

Searched by

gl

%zaozca,
{ )

Consolidated by

(date)

Reviewed by

{date)

File.Review Symbols
1 o ldeatical

? « Not

identifiable
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Indices Search Slip
° FD-140 (Rev. 10-1-59)

L B
)

©

Date
TO: CHIEF CLERK
Subject
Alicses / )
Race 3]
Address Birth Date Birthplace (Ouale
CJFemale

E] Ezact Spelling

All Retferences

Main Subversive Case Files Only

Subversive References Only

:an Criminal Case Files Only

Criminal References Only

Dﬂouﬂct to Locality of

Main Subversive (If no Main, st all Subversive References)
Main Criminal (If no Main, list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number

Remarks

File & Sertal Number

Remarks

PEaY

—’

Requested by

[Extensson

File No.

Searched by /
Com st 210702
(date)
Consolidated by
(date)
Reviewed by
(date)

Tile Raview Symbola

1 = ldasdies)

? e Mot idsntiliadbls




. VAGO, JOHN

— . .. . . < A
12/62 (/\100-142,51-739p2 |‘ \

V&GO, JOHN

11/62

M ’——

: ‘\'"RRAY JOHN al{as of

N.URRAY , JOHN
(John Allen Murray)

3/62 !J\HN ¢ r-v\ ,

VURRAY, JOHN
(JOHN H.MURPAY

———-‘..—h [ —

' Stoneham, Mass . 3 . §
: bl

11/6 w; |
' WK \ < g

|
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'] NURRAY, JOHN 8/62

(JOHN D. MURRAY)
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VURRAY, JOHN 9/60 .
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1- vl

190 @
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!M'JRRAY JOHN aka

— t

2/61 - b1c i'
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UNITED STATED @GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM
. TO: SAC, NEW YORK (100-25603-C41) Date 3/8/F2
rrow: s (D b7

SUBJECT: CUEENS COUNTY COMMUNIST PARTY
IS-C

l=New Yoriz
l1-New Yori
l-New York
l-New York
l1-Neiwr York
l-New York
l1-New York
1-New York
l-New York
l=New York
l1-New York
1-New York
1-New York
l=New York 3 X 22

1-New York ble
‘l=New York
1-New Yorlk (100- 20603 c41\ (OUEENS COUNTY CP) (423)
 RMJ:dmm

Y (a7)

foo- 5‘39‘/& 382




NY 100-26603-C41

All of the SAs participating on the surveillances
are set out as follows:

ble-

The pertinent survelllances logs are maintained
in a sub-section 100-20603-Cl4l Sub A.

7:25 p.m.=7:45 p.m.

RICHARD PASTOR was observed to leave his residence
<:T- by his auto, drive to the residence of OSCAR VAGO, at

which time, VAGO entered the automobile and they proceeded
to, and entered the residence at 144~52 Jewel Avenue, fueens,
New York.

-

bl

8:02 p.m.

ALEX and HILIA ELAN and DAVE SALES were seen to
enter the residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue.

- -

8:0 .m,

BE3S DLUGIN and BETTY GANNETT were secen departing
the DLUGIN automobile which was being operated by SAM DLUGIN and

-2-



NY 100-26503-Cl41

ANN BLANK was observed to albw these two women entrance
into the residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue,

-

SM DLUGIN entered the instant residence after

parking his zutomibile.
8:20 p.m.

IRVING MERKELSON and EIIZABETH MERKELSON were
observed to enter the residence at l44-52 Jewel Avenue.

HELEN BLODY and VITO MAGLI were seen to be allowed
entrance into instant residence.

-

ANN BLANK was observed to allow entrance to the
residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue to ARTHUR and FRANCES DEUTSCH.

-

It 1s noted that the residence at 144-52 Jewel
Avenue 1s a private house occupied by MORRIS and ANN BLANK,

8:08 p.m,

.8:30 p.m.

8:50 p.m.

3

-3-.
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UNITED STATES GO‘NMENT .
* MEMORANDUM
TO: SAC, NEW YORK (100-26603-Clu1) Date 3/3/F3

rro: o (N "

SUBJECT: QUEENS COUNTY COMMUNIST PARTY
' ' IS-C

b1c.

The S’is making the pertinent observation will
be identified after the observation in parenthesis.

7:45 p.m,
RICHARD PASTOR angd OSCLR VAGO were zallowed entrance

AN

1-New York (100

l-New York (100

1-Newr York {100

1l-New York (100

1-New Yorik (100 bl
l1-New York (100

l1-New York (100

l-New Yoirk (100

l-New York (100-

1-New Yorl (100-90438) (RICHARD PASTOL) (423)

1-New York (100 | Y Y
1iNew York (100-55242) (OSCAR VAGO) (42

1-New York ) (UNSUB; VWhite,Female,Short Dark Hair)

RMJ :dram
(14)

/00- 55342 - 363
3 C;L/} [y

8



NY 100-25503-C41

. into the residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue, by MORRIS BLANK.

bTe

7:50 p.m.

MORRIS BLANK was seen allowing FRANCES DZUTSCH
entrance into his residence.

b1le

BESS DLUGIN and BETTY GANNZTT wuare seen to
be admitted by MORRIS BLANK.

ple

DEVE S?IE3, ALEX ELAN, and a snort,dark haired
woman were seen to enter the BLANK residence.

bl
8:25 p.m.
VITO MLGLI and ELEN BLCDY were seen to be
allowd entrance into the BLANK residence by MORRIS BLANK.

vl




~

NY 100-25503-C4l

. 8:35 p.m.

IRVING MERKELSOIN was seen to enter tne BLANK
residence at 144-52 Jewel Avenue, hiving been cllowed
admittance by MORRIS BLAMNI.

IV is noted also that ANN RLAIII had been observed
in her residence at 5:35 p.m., and had not been seen ty
the survellling Agents to depart same.

_ The logs for thls survelllance are filed in
100-26503~C41~Sub A. Co
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM
TO : SAC, NEW YORK (100-26603-Ci41) DATE: 3/14/63
v+ o+ (R "
SUBJECT: QUEENS COUNTY COMMUNIST PARTY
IS-C :
Identity of Source — b1d
Description of info
b1d
Date Received — b1d
original where located U
A copy of informant's report follows: ' .
1 -
1l -
1 -
1 -
1l -
i - ‘QA‘ $‘°
1 -
1l -
1 - §/ 4
1l - earched. ngexed.. .
1 - b4, serialized, . %Filed,. s
1 - bl 7
MAR 14 1963 q;x
COPIES CONTINUED FBI-NEW YORK. %
= -20603-CHT (423) . AN

COD: kmk
(20)

-



HHERFEEP P R

- 100-55242
- 100-

(OSCAR VAGO) (423

100-

100-1 actionalism) (414
100-126819 (International Relatlons)(

hasy
100-95533 (CP Line)

- 1A -



b1d

e

cesseyou have to be ready to
answer many of these differences.,.whatever we do
we must discuss this matter in a comradely way.....we must
study.....I have done a lot of research for the National
Committee on this question.....this is nothing new to us.
If we haven't spoken about before it was only because
we were hoping that the differences could have been
settled, But the Chinese comrades have gone from
bad to worst...they are becoming very obstinate....their
left sectarianismm 1s becoming more dangerous every day.....
GANNET read most of the time frommepared notes....She
quoted extensively from the Peking Review, accusing those
articles as definite left sectarianism....and social
democratic trend, at the same time. Quoted from
KRUSCIOVS speech of 19601 in reference to the "new
epoch™,,..the Chinese comrade just close their eyes
when we speak of the new epoch....how could they not
realize the new realignment in world politics? How
could they miss that 14 new socialist countries have
come into existence since World war II? The Soviet
Union 18 not in the same position as she was until
before World War II...the Socialist camp 1s big and strong....
Among other things she said: we are accused of being soft
to imperialism....that the Italian Party has gone revisionist.....
permit me comrades, these are stupid accusations. Anybody :
that knows anything about the Italian, the French of our

-
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Party, could never make such accusations....and what

about the Soviet Union? Has the Soviet Union stopped

fighting imperialism?....have we stopped our class
struggle?....they don't see that today is Socialism

who has become the basic factor in the soclal development

of socilety.....have we stopped fighting American imperialism?
We understand very well why imperialism has not gone to
war.......1t 1s becuase they know what will happen to them....
but we understand another thing...we are convinced that
because of the new relation of forces, soclalism can

be won in many other countries and eventually in the world.....
Could we think of liberating colonles, twenty. thirty, forty
years ago without revolutions? No! But today this is happening
because of the new epoch, because of the Soviet Unlon,

of the existence of 14 new socialist countries. of the
strenght of communism all over the world.

we know very well that imperialism remains
aggressive, bellicose. What has changed 1s not the basic
principle of imperialism, but the new epoch has changed
1ts approach; it is compelled to reckon with the new forces....
they know they cannot act wlth impunity as they did in the
past.

GANNET urged those present to read the classics.
Lennin, yes Stalln, but keep in mind the changing
situation. We cannot remain Marxists if we bcome dogmatic,
static in our thinking. if we don't see the new relatilons
of forcesg.

We can, she added, lick imperialism, in an economic,
scientific competion. (Co-existence does not mean, she said
forgetting our class struggle. KRUSCIOV has said this
again and again, and we have sald the same.....supporting
KENNEDY on certain issues does not mean supporting KENNEDYsS
philosophy.....fighting for peace does not mean that we are
afraid,,...we don't want to build socialism on ashes.

&
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She concluded that our Chinese comrades have
been reckless in many ways....look at India (our party
there is practically destroued.,...look at Latin America,
lot of work there (united Tront movement which took years
to build, has been demolished).

d bTD

There was some discussion, all agreeing with the
position of the Party in critizising the Chines€..yees
all agreed that 1t is thelr responsiblity as leaders
in the eounty, and other organizations to be well
equipped with the facts.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM t,
TO : SAC, NEW YORK (100-26603-Chl) DATE: 3/19/583
FROM :

s R -

SUBJECT: QUEENS COUNTY COMMUNIST PARTY
IS-C

Identity of Source

o -

Description of info

b14
Date Recelived b1d
Original Located | _ b1d
A copy of Informant!s report follows:
1 - b1d
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1. - b1d, ble.
1 - New York
1l - New York
1 - New York b14, bl
COPIES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE SEARCHED, . s ¢ + INDEXED, s 0 e o :
1 - New York 100-26603-C41 (423) SERIALIZED.. ... FILED, /{577, Y
MARCH 19, 1963 \\U
COD:poc FBI - NEW YORK .
(18) R

joo - ssada-385
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Es,!e.cauL ‘e||,|| as !he teacher put it gthe !eac!er BETTY QGANNET

we make a serious error, when we say "ideological struggle
betwee China and the Soviet Union". The correct way to say
it, 18 "the ideological struggle between the Chinese and most b‘1d
of the Marxist movement".

was mainly wow !ow, or”!e!!er, w!! !! wo!! gve p7P

meant for the American Party, "had we followed the advise of the
Chinese comrades., GANNET quoted extensively from GUS HALL, to
prove that had we £ollowed them, our Party would have been out

of existence. How could we survive in this citadel of imperialism,
had we taken a left sectarian approach? They are against our
united front approach, against our struggle for disarmaments,
testing; we would have to %ive up our poeition of the danger

of the ultra-right, In 1962 (BETTY revealed) our Party did

not publish the greetings to our Party until late and we did

not print it in full, because their statement was strongly left
sectarian, They branded KENNEDY, as an American ToJo, Mussolini &
Hitler., Had we followed them, we would have become completely
1solated from the people, would have become a sectarlian group, yes
a consplratorlial group....How wrong they were and still are....We
could have never been able to function.

She critized the Chinese with a petty bourgeol ideology,
with a retreat into nationalism, with a continuation of the
cult of personality..They thought and still think that their
peasant question is different from the others, therefore gliving
stronger emphasis and importance to the peasantry in building -
socialism,

Although critizising strongly the Chinese, she urged
nerverthless not to use vituperation in discussing with them,
repeated that the struggle will be long...no end is in sight.
Leaders come and go,..but socialism remains, the fundamentals
are here to stay....There is no doubt that somekind of inter-
national gathering will be held to find a solution to these
differences, or at least lessen them.....

-3 -



. o g

§; .
She informed that the "Worker" was coming out with a E
special supplement on the struggle. You comrades must read and ¥
read, don't ever become dogmatic, She suggested the World 4
Marxist Review, Political Affairs, the statement by the 21

compunist parties, etc, It is your responsibility to our Party,

to our members, and to our country to have a clear understaing

of Marxism as it applies to the new epoch.

On CASTRO she sald! His speech before a gathering of .
Latin American women in Havana, was left sectarian, Although
he did not say it openly, there was the Chinese approach, when
he said "people make history only if you hurl-push the masses
to revolution,...only one path can free your country, our path...
the time 1is here." There is too much emphasis on nationalism :
(she referred here about a report that J. NORTH gave on his i
recent return from Cuba, and how often CASTRO uses the phrase
Patria o muerte (Fathernland or Death)., She critizesid the
way ESCALANTE was dealt with, It was somehow a rebuke to the
old tlime bolsheviks of Cuba,...You see the Chinese approach 1is:
"You see what a few Cubans were able to do in such a short time,
right before the nose of American imperialism....the same can
be done in Venezuela, in Brazil, in Guatemala, etc,...and CASTRO
echos this approach somehow,"

O AL s T, (Y,

——

S el e~y

Well there are some Jjustification for his approach....
there 18, what comrade NORTH calls a "distinct Cuban psychology,
completely different from other Latin Americans", becuase of the
special aggressive and repressive role played by American
imperialism in that country....but there is no reason to be
too irresponsible, and I hope that comrade CASTRO will realize this,

Th e presentation made
by GANNET 7D

‘IIIIl!!!IIII!!!!I!.II!II!.!I.!IIII!"urged those
present to use 8 wea of materlal, to read more and more,

and only in this way we will not only convince the rest of

our members to the correct Marxist line vs the position of the .
Chinese comrades, but we will convince mapny.more Americans to b1d
Join our Party,
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GANNET informed that an outline on this question is
almost completed to be given to our party leaders in the counties.
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| FD-154 (Rev. 6:21-81) ' . /.y _
' Q

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITQ@B{ cg&

" g Offlce{ile 100-55242 K) o t
] .‘H‘t - "\G .
~.‘ ¢ -The following is the most recent place of employment employment address, and residence o

address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card.
AY7-3183

| -:Residence. 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York

. Employment:

B mploy gﬁgineer » James Ruderman, Consulting Engineer

.Address: - Fifth Avenue, New York, New York
v QUEENS#107

..-Labor Union Afliliation:

® % Kéy Facillty
ble

A__J Yes %/No : " Detcom ‘ 4 Yes CﬁNo C
= ]

Yes No Photo v ] Yes

—ere e v T e T S e G e . e S A e AR M R . G SU e Gm Wee W A R G Mmm PR M SR WS e G W Wi S G e S SR A e

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the

" i subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be

- made below. The absence of a photograph and should b® noted and BT &
: etforts made to secure a photograph and determine ihe existence of a criminal record.

. Resldence: J?am ld

l

. Address:
" Labor Union Affiliation

A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

264

Method of Verification:

/7
Neighbo oo ﬁurce: 770 60" /l?dlf
Date 1/ (6 *
V_eriﬁed by SA:

Empioyment. &/hﬂd

ble

Key Facility: Yes m No Date Checked: Geographical Reference Number:

Tab Detcom: T Yes ' ! J o
Method of Veritication: ‘fuw,’m v, MO £0 a 4
- Employmgnt Bource: o) . P ble

File Revieweco }0 é

- Does Not Mfyl Criteria
‘"Agentn Initials

Date / ?aé 3 .

Date: 770§ 73
Verifted by SA:

£ 1b )
FD-122 should be subnme to Burequ: \ % Yes- ;' l'_"_—l No

l.

2386
o

&

%ESubject Meets Sl Cmenc

ble
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM® DATE: 5/,17/63 ?
Tos SAC, NEW YORK (100-55242  423)
SERY K=
Subject: OSCAR VAGO
SM-C

On 5/7/63:* who has furnished reliable bTd
information in the past, advised that the 1963 May Day rally
was held at Union Sguare, 17th Street, between Broadway and
Park Avenue South, New York City, on Wednesday evening,

5/1/63, under the sponsorship of the 1963 Union Square May
Day Committee,

- The above captloned individual was observed at the
rally by the Speclal Agent or Agents listed below. The original

information has been placed in a physical surveillance log
located in 100-150785-Sub A.

Special Agent

- | 0-35Ea- 307

AEF:mxc
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ‘ |
MEMORANDUM DATE: 5,17/63 i’

To: . SAC, NEW YORK (100~ -$E#% (514)

o o (R -

Subject: @SCAR VAGH

SM-C

on 5/7/63, m who has furnished reliable b71d
information in the past, advised that the 1963 May Day rally
was held at Unlon Sguare, 17th Street, between Broadway and
Park Avenue South, New York City, on Wednesday evening,

5/1/63, under the sponsorship of the 1963 Union Square May
Day Committee,

- The above captlioned individual was observed at the
rally by the Specilal Agent or Agents listed below. The original

information has been placed 1n a physical surveilllance log
located 1n 100-150785-Sub A.

Special Agent

Obseyved by: s/ (R b7

AEF:mxc | /



FD-154 (Rev, 11-7-82) -

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS

l .~ MEMORANDUM RE: OSCAR JgHN VAGO aka ) .
. PR - 100-55242 :
X L ; Offic_o?’File 00-55 S . R

-

" The iollowmq is the most recent place of employment, enployment address, and reaidence
address of the above subject as contained on the subject s Security Index Card.

! . | Residence: 164-13 T73rd Avenue, Queens, New York

t Employment: go1f Employed Consulting Engineer; from Residence

i | Address: ‘ : }

2%

"% Labor Union Affiliation: ‘

{93

, Defense Facility: [J Yes [jNo

. v Key Facility: 3 Yes Detcom DYes 3# No
b"‘_ O Yes J‘ﬂ/ff i 9(7 Photo Kl Yes [JNo

—-______.__-—-——.—_————-_———-_———

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
" subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be

made below. The absence of a photograph andmhould be noted and ble
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record. -

)

. A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

6§

Residence: &3 c
Method of Verification:

ble

[)‘j *Neighborh od/SQurce: Secusu, j/ S AT ec TS Serl ces- / /7/
) e Date: /Z; 74 ,
If Verified by SA_ b1e DATE OF ANNUAL /[/28

Employment: '67
Address: "hé

Labor Union Affiliation: N TE D
Ve Date Checked S i L?eoqrcxphlcal Reference Number
ey Facility: [ Yes K& No

Defense Facility: [J Yes [(3 No a A- T F /rL’Zé( ;£ '§ g J )
Tab Detcom: [dJ Yes @ No I,b -4 (2
”/[ /('7Method of Verification: Se e #A130v ¢ SR VRN, 2.5 T

‘ % Employ?nt urce: @ I

i Date: / ™ 4[&8’ oY F
Verified by SA b1c e . .
FD-122 shoutd be submi to Bureau: [J Yes MNO da‘ )

File Reviewed

[ﬁ Subject Meets SI Criteric
(J Does Not Meet SI Criterig

Agent’s Initials_ -

Date ///J_(/fb/

Y : Ertje




"MEMORANDUM RE: OSCAR JOHN VAGO

FD-154 (Rev. 1127-82) ¥ - ‘ l
® - ® |

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS

" Office File 100-55242

" The following is the most recent place of employment, employient address, and residence
address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card.

Residence: 1614_13‘ 73rd Avenue, Queens’ NY FK 7/ }/fj

Employment: Unknown

- Address:

ble

Labor Union Affiliation:

Defense Facility: [] Yes {& No.
Key Facility: [ Yes No Detcom [ Yes No
X Yes No Photo Yes No

= e am wm e s e m am e am ee am e ea W AP @ W @ e - e e an M e s am

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the

subject, as well as the accuracy of the priotity tabbing, be verified ond the proper notations be o
made below. The absence of a photograph and should be noted and b" e
- efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record. P

A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

368

Residence:

Same
‘Method of Verification: observation bi SAS _ — L'IC.

Neighborhood Source:

. Date: 11/1
veiies o A 7

Employment: Self-employed as a Consulting Engineer, rrom hia reaidence.

Labor Union Affiliation:

. Address: Ty TRy I oo s .

. Tab Detcom: ] Yes No
Method of Verification:

" [ Does Not Meet SI Criterig

Dateg Checked Geographiculé@rence Number :
Key Facility: [JYes [@®No 4— '
Defense Facility: [] Yes @ No .

Employment Source:

Date: 11/14/6
Verified by SA{ S{

FD-122 should be SU/'m tféﬁ to Bureau: x

File Reviewed
[X] Subject Meets SI Criteria

Agent'’s Initials_{

Date 1! ‘/ [(/3
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Indices Search Siip
FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-39)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Mwe o

v’

1»"

A-1/28/6} @
A

2

& E‘

Subject

aka OSZKAR VAGO, JOHN

.../ 12/6/63
Y

i’

OSCAR JOHR VAGO

Allases

JOHN MURAY
Address th Date Birthplace Race SD“
16413 73rd Ave. Queens 2 27/98 Hungary ) Femate

D Eszoact Speliing

All References
Main Subversive Case Filea Only
i- Cubveraive References Only 12/

Dudn Criminal Caose Filea Only

Dﬂo-tﬂet to Locality of -
Criminal References Only

Main Subveraive {If no Main, list all Subversive References)
Main Criminal (If no Main, ltst cll Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Saria) Number Aemarks
Cfs since 12762
CCcoas [/ aa ,
Sotoutnl  +,30, srion
J o
= d;> A ;42Laxx :
ghﬁ&%tt;£19 fprun. S st
') o
: Q n—au L A NNO 40
il 1P bl
(CL&%‘<Z Ch(aiAAJA
N /T ~ Q

t Qolpyd]

Mo@%,h
v B

Requeated by

File No.

100-55242

- |Extenston

. Corr o,

Searched by

b'lb

>
date)

1~

100”85, &_‘f@—i‘oa

Consolidgle /é

WA
j g Y A ‘__.-"
- : ?Jan};‘ é 7

Rovu\nd by

- g

M2
(datd) -

Flle Review Synbolu

I -« ldeatical
NI - Not tdentical

? - Not identifiable
U - Unsavatlable reference

_% blc
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h»-

XS
O

" Defense Facilxty | Yes X] No

ble

2.

" . Method of Verification:

- Neighborhpod $ource:

- MEMORANDUM RE:

'Employment: Se1f Employed Consulting Engineer, from Resic}gncei:-'_...‘Z/- ----- Q

Address: . . L u/ N\

efforts made to secure a photograph and determine

b

FD-1%4 (Rev, 11.7-82) - -
. - FEN —

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS

. OSCAR JOHN VAGO aka . » .
Office File  100-55242 //7' -C | LT

The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and resldencer)
address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card. : -
. s A ql”
Residence: 164-13 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York ot Ay y

' 9‘5%

Labor Umon Afflhcmon

ClYes Xl No : Photo X Yes {3 No

- e wmm e an e em e e E Em e e o e e s am wm mm e W em e s

Key Facility: (O Yes [XNo Detcom [] Yes 5] No {/] ( blf

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the -
subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph and should be noted and b"g
e exlstence ot a criminal record.

A physical ?scu‘ption based on personal observation of the subject uppearsf serfal

Residence:gﬁm,(

ble

Shewe ¥, ﬁ Ve, Lok f/i _

/f A /o0 Lileo O g;;g#f(.gn..REOPDN)

Sy dvee 77 Eles nse s 5

, Emp  Siraciural Engivelr ol Grphmn ORIGIN DATE __

, Does Not Meet S merig
/.¢ \ '7*(‘!]‘" .
’; Agent’s Initials /
~$:._..~5

Address: A Te
Labor Union At‘f..faxhctff;r?W) Engiuseer, ‘*‘7'6’ 5 » Ave Ny WSUPV —Gof— S8t 7 77_7/ /4 vy
)

" Geographical Reference Number
Key Facility: [ Yes Qj No :

Defense Facility: [ Yes No
Tab Detcom: [ Yes No

Method of Verification: S‘e(’ Aﬁgup

. SEARCHED. G
Employment Sonrra LA 4.7 Ls/% " -ﬁ— M;x.zo—.:
Date: . 0y P i , ’ (ALIZED —F
Verified by SA o0 FerSem %’/ woveie e 8 JUN3

Josc 1364
'S Evphoven ns R8P G-Sinw i 1oty :

- FD-122 shoutd be submi tte to Bureau: Yes O No / _
File Reviewed 7 ﬂp(‘ﬂnmyp./l *"‘“"‘-*'b"‘-
gSubJect Meets SI éntenu " o e, \

Date 7/ ﬂ/é b/ L e
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANLDUM

- - ..

TO : SAC, NEW YORK (100- £y o, DATE:5/22/64

o o N

SUBJECT: OQSCAR VAGR

SM-C

On 5/1/64, a May Day rally, sponsored by the
Greater New York Labor Press Club, was held at Union
Square, New York City. 1In connection with this rally

Special Agents of the FBI conducted a physical surveillance
of the audience.

The captioned indlvidual was identified by
the following Agents.

G

LOES covering the above surveillance are maintained
in NY 100-144263.
.'/l” .
FIC: M /o0 $524/3 — 4{03
(1) . 'Searched....Indexed...."
tSerialized.- . Filed....!
! ).l ]
Ly “s s

(8 ' ‘

+  FBI - New York o

v - = : )

i ble
e

-l
N



. ;FD-154 (Rev. 5-12-64)
h —~ —_

VERIFICATION QF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS&,7 . e/

MEMORANDUM RE: OSCAR JOHN VAGO aka Vo
100-55242 )
Office File ’
"¢ - The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence

:_ address of the above subject as contained on the subject's Security Index Card.

- Residence: 36)_93 73pd Avenue, Queens, New York /’f‘ 7’ 3/3’;3
' Employment:
. Structural Engineer, John Graham, Architect a,nd
» " Address: - Engineer, 444 Sth Avenue, New York, New York /ﬁg §(~ \///‘7

A NG

: ADefense Facility: [] Yes K] No : ﬁ; 'Z)
' Key Facility: J Yes K3 No Detcom (O Yes 4 No
Ve O <N e Bes BING

— i am em o e e e e e s de am Ge Em e it e e e em mme e s em A s e e

Q .Labor Union Affiliation: - {./_,

("c

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the

subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the.proper notations be ~
* made below. The absence of a photograph and#should be noted and b'l‘ﬁ
' LK efiorts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record. :
A A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

368

Residence: \f?f"""‘“
Method of Verification: [ ) /

*Neighborhood Source:
Date: 2222

Vertfied by

A Employment: '\%ﬁ / .y

~+ Address: . o / / , N f‘ ;.
Labor Union Affiliation: J _ . S KR

. Date Checked /Geogmph‘ical(Referenc\e Number [

Key Facility: ] Yes [0 ! -
Defense Facility: [] Yes mo M# PAATENYY CASE
Tab Detcom: [ Yes 51 SNt ‘)\ { h%
Method of Verification: J2.. 2€~< SL’BV SECT

AZZEE Kbl //w»

Employment Source:

i Date: £ /7///"
© Verified by SA:

* FD-122 should be submitted to Bureau: [ Yes ([#
A letterhead memorand ld be submitted to the™®uT&au and Secret Serv
File Reviewed ///e

Eﬁ’gxbject Meets SI/€nte/xc
LA D t Meet SI Cr
) ) Does no —%x}u/

.. Agent’s Initials

Date g e T

---------

SERIALIrg CFIED...,

NOV 231364

-4

%2)1.«_.02( /- /;7/(") /—/

/[ w".f.fdfa/‘”¢¢ 7
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VAR 3

70: SAC (100-26603-C41) PATE: 12,14 /64

o« U b

SUBJECT: QUEENS COUNTY CP
: Is-C

s

NY 2471-3* advised on 10/8 /64, that on 10/10/64, at
9:00 p.m., ARNOLD JOHNSON, RUSS NIXON, and JAMES JACKSON were

to speak at the residence of HARRY POLLACK, 56-31 175th Street,
Queens, NY.
# % % #* 1 % a 2 4 %

It 1 ¥ and his wife L
POLLACK, ble
reside at -31 175th Street, Fresh Meadows, Queens, .

"The Worker" edition of 3/17/64, on page 7, eolumns
3-5, contained an announcement that refers to ARNOLD JOHNSON
as Public Relations Director of the Communist Party (CP).

RUSS NIXON was mentioned in an House Committee on
Un-American Activities (HCUA) report captioned ~Communist
Lobbying Activities In the Nation's Capital" released on 9/3/59,
as the United Electrical, Radio and Machine Workers of America
(UE) Washington Lobbylist who had been identified as a member o
the CP by three former CP members in sworn public testimony
before the HCUA. In addition, this report reflects RUSS NIXON
in appearing before the HCUA on 6/9/53, and 11/13/56, invoked
the Fifth Amendment in response to questions concerning his
current and past role in the CP. (See Library for full character-
ization of RUSS NIXON)

JAMES E, JACKSON as of 5/7/62, continued to be a
member of the National Committee, CP, USA. The masthead of
"The Worker , an East Coast Communist newspaper, in its edition
dated 5/6/63, listed JAMES JACKSON as editor of that publication.

st L4 I 2 ¢
o5t s A
and conducted a surve ance in the vicinity of
e

(i
1
the resldence of HARRY POLLACK and CECELIA POLLACK, 56-31 175th
Street, Fresh Meadows, Queens, NY, in order to identify the
individuals who attended their residence on that date, based
upon the information furnished by NY 2471-S%,

The following license plates of automoblle were
observed parking, at the times specified, in the vicinity of
the POLLACK's residence, mentioned above, after which the .
individual driving the automobile and his passengers, where noted,
U I

(CCPIES MCTED ON NIXT PAGE) ) S -_|
R:1mh R HHU“A‘”'W

48) * | i ( :u..:.\ |
.
/00 243 ~4of




NY 100-26603-Ch1 :

were observed to enter the POLLACK residence, 56-31 175th Street,
Fresh Meadows, Queens, NY:

Timed Observed Parking Car License Plate Of Automoblle and

In The Vicinity Of The Number Of Individuals Therein

POLLACY, Residence who Entered POLLACK'S Residence

8:28 p.m, QS~-8279 (01d gray Chevrolet){(Unsub
#1 and Unsub j#2 possibly husband
and wife)

]
t 1 |0
? S
2 3 |3

=

b1

: White male teen-are

- NY 100~

e R e e T I S I o R O N i S L W T T
[
=
=

- NY 100=-

CCPIES CCNTINUED: . b '1&




NY 100-26603-CL1

CCPIES C(NTINUED FR(M PAGE 2

1l = NY 100
- NY 100
NY 100-
NY 100~
100
NY 100
NY 100-

- NY 100~

- NY 100~

ble
100~

100
100
100~

HEE 3

100~
100~
100~
100~
100~

ble

100~

100- :
100-66457 MPezEIERY el

100-55252 (¢ :
100
100~ NSUB: ite Female, passenger in car registered

to Chrysler Leasing Corp, Rye, NY)(47)

100=- (UNSUB: Wnite male, driver of car reristered to
Chrysler Leasing Corp, Rye, NY)(L47)

100-26603~Clh1 (Queens County CP)(L47)

100-26603-C1865 (Kew Pomonok CP Club)(47)

100-26603-C1809 (Astoria CP Club)(L47)

100-26603~C2011 (Elizaebeth CP Club) (L47)

100—26603-leh6 (East Queens CP Club)(L47)

100-26603-C15 (Nagsau County CP)(L46)

-2f -

S O O L O T T T T Y Se e e
dE3E53 % 93583 3 2 R B B &5

¢



NY 100~26603~C41

Timed Observed Parking Car

in The vicinify Of The
POLLACT;, Residence

8:30 p.m.

8:32 p.m.

8:}41 p.m.
8:50 p.m. '

8:55 P.Mm,

8:57 p.m.

8:58 p.m.
9:00 p.m,

9:02 p.m.

(cont'd)

Ilcense Plate Of Automobile and
Number Of 1ndividuals Therein
Who Entered POLLACY¥'S Residence

Bw-4216 (white Rambler) (Unsub #3
and Unsub #4, possibly husband
and wife) .

52-4124 (Red Convertible)(Unsubdb #5,
White male short with black hair
and Unsub #6, White male, tall
with gray hair, very full head

of hair)

1Q-3042 (01d Blue Chevrolet)(Unsub
#7, vinite male alone)

7Y-4989 (Unsub #6, White female,
snor

and fat, alone)

1Z-5242 (unsub #9, Unsudb #10,
Unsub 711, and Unsub /12, two
white men and two white females,
possibly husbands and wives)

( Two passengers were OSCAR and

CLAIRE VAGO)

1283-NE (Unsub #13 and Unsub #14,
whife male and white female,
possibly husband and wife. Female
was a tall thin blond)

€Q-1908 (Unsub #15 and Unsub #16
White male and white female, =
possibly husband and wife)

7Q-5855 (Unsub #17 and Unsub #18,
white male and female, possibly
husband and wife)

NW-173 (Unsub #19, Unsub #20,
whlte male and female, possibly
husband and wife)

-3- )



NY 100-26603-c41

Timed Observed Parki Car
In The Vicinity Of The
POIIACT Residence

9:03 p.m.

9:04 p.m.
9:05 p.m.
9:15 p.m,
9:16 p.m.
9:17 p.m.

9:17 p.m,

9:18 p.m.

9:20 p.m.

9:25 pP.m,

-4

®

(cont'd)

License Plate Of Automobile and
Number Of individuals Therein
Who Entered rOLLACK's Reslidence

Z-4233 {(Unsub #21, one white
male, alone)

8Y-4851 (Unsub #22 and Unsub #23,
white male and female, possibly
husband and wife)

8J-8547 (Unsub #24 and Unsub #25,
two white women)(one was SYLVIA
WORNOW )

2T7-3101 (Unsub #26 and Unsub #27,
white man, white female and
Unsub #28, teen-age son)

QB-3094 (Black and white car)
Unsub #29 and Unsub #30, white
male and female, possibly husband
and wife)

87-5553 (Unsub #31 and Unsub #32,

possibly husband and wife)

-5515 (Unsub #33 and Unsub #34,
possibly husband and wife)

N-6065 (Unsub #35 and Unsub #36,
white male and female, possibly
husband and wife)

Z-3954 (Unsub #37, white male,
aone

2-7644 (Unsub #38, Unsubd #39,
Unsub #40, and Unsub #41, two
white mon and two white women,
possibly husbands and wives)



S

NY 100-26603-Cch1

(cont'@d)
Timed Observed Parking Car License Plate Of Automoblle and
In The Vicinity Of The Number Of Individuals Therein
POLIACK Residence Who Entered POLLACK'S Residence
9:25 p.m. 32-419 (Unsub #42 and Unsub #43,

white male and whife female,
possibly husband and wife)

The identity of the registered owners of the above

mentlioned automobiles is bel subsegu set forth. These
records were checked by I. C. Albany Cffice, bTe&
on 11/24, 25, 27, and 30/6l: ’

NAME OF REGISTERED OWNER LICENSE PLATE TYPE (F AUTO

FENIMORE SCHLACHTER 1283-NE 1955 Green and
13 Thorpe Lane, white 0Olds.
Bethpage, N. Y. sedan

Business - H, S, Levy & Son
105 Thames, Brooklyn, NY - DOB - 6/16/19

ALBERT JEHLEN 1Z-52)2 1962 Blue
108-15 llst Ave, Chev. Sedan
Corona, NY,

Bugsiness « Board of Education,

110 Livingston St, Brooklyn, NY

DBO -~ 12/19/09 ,

LEON FORER 2T-3101 . 196} Wnhite
§8-39 Jewel Ave, Valiant Sedan
Flushing, NY

Business = Board of Education,
110 Livi/gston St, Brooklyn, NY

DOB ~ 11/25/13
NINA STERN 32-419 ‘ 1962 Wnhite
147-37 22nd Ave, 0lds Sedan

Whitestone, NY.

Business - none listed
DOB - 4/23/21

(The 196l Queens Telephone Directory lists NATHAN M. STERN
at the same address mentioned above.)

P -5~
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NY 100-26603-Cl1

NAME OF REGISTERED CVMER LICENSE PIATE TYPE CF AUTO
BESS D!LUGIN 5Z-3954L 1962 Blue Buick
141-07 82nd Drive, Sedan

Jamaica, NY.

Business - Gasoline Retailer,
17 Union Square, NY, NY

DOB - 1/31/15

HARRY POLLACK Sz=L12l 1963 Red Pon-
56=31 175th Street, tiac Convert-
Flushing, NY. ivle,

Business -~ Self-employed
Jamaica Book Center, 1l6-16
Jamaica, Avenue, Jamaica, NY.
DOB - 11/11/09

HARRY POLLACK SZ=-}233 1963 Silver
66-31 175th Street, Chev. Station
Flushing, NY,. Wagon

Business and Date of Birth -
same as above,

ANNE E. BERNSTEIN 52-76LY 1957 Black
33-6lL 21st Street, Ford 2-door
Queens, New York. sedan,

No Business listed.
DOB ~ 11/12/05

(It 3s noted thet the Queens Telephone Directory
lists SIDNEY BZRNSTEIN at the above address)

ARTHUR SAINDCU, 70~5855 1956 Blue and
151-17 84th Drive, Wnhite Dodre
Jamaica, N. Y. Sedan.

Business - Karus T, V, Service,
8f«~58 Winchester,
Queens, New York,

DCB ~ 3/12/16 (It 1s noted the Queens Telephone Directory
lists ADELIME SAINDCN at the above address.)

% -6 -



NY 100-26603-Cl1

NAME CF REGISTZRID CWIER LICENSE PLATE TYPE (F AUTC
CELIA FINK 7Y =4,989 1963 Gold
68-58 1L47th Street, Rambler Sedan

Flushing, NY.
Mo business listedqd
DCB - 9/15/11

MORRIS FRUMKIN 8J-85L47 1962 Wnite
173-16 Jamaica Avenue, Ford Sedan
Jemaica, NY

Business - Academy Press,

173-16 Jamaica Avenue,

Jamaica, NY

DOB - 9/3/13 ’

(It 1s noted that DOROTHY FRUMKIN 1s the wife
of MORRIS FRUMKIN, and resides at the same address.)

RICHARD PASTOR 8w-1,216 1959 White
65-96 160th Street, Rambler Sedan
Flsshing, NY.

Business -~ 233 West 1i9th Street,

New York, New York.

DCB - 2/26/19

MEYER and STELLA RESNICK 8y-L4851 1962 Aquamarine
1333 Third Avenue, Pontiac Station
New York, New York. Wagon

DOB - MEYER - 5/30/09
DOB - STELIA -~ 7/16/10

(It is noted that the Manhattan Telephons Directory
1ists 1333 Third Avenue, NY, as the business of MEYER

RESNICK)
Chrysler Leasing Corporation 8z~-5553 196 Blue
7000 Bast 11 Mile Roagd, Plymouth

Centerline, Michigan,

(It is noted that the Westchester Telephone Director
lists Chrysler Leasing Corporation in Rye, New York.
lead has been sent to the Residenf Agency to determine
the identity’of the individual who uses this auto.)

-7-
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NY 100-26603-Chi1

NAME CP REGISTERED OWNGR LICENSE PLATE AUTO TYPE
RCSE HIRSCHFELD cQ-1908 1961 White
69-02 175th Street, Chrysler Sedan

Flushing, NY.
No Business listed
DOB - 8/15/2)

(The Queens Telephone Directory lists Dr. KARL
HIRSCEFELD, Optometrist, at the same address.)

IRVING MERKELSON 1Q-3042 1955 Blue
112-13 39th Avenuse, Chev. Coupe
Corona, LI, NY,.

No Business listed -

DCB - 10/19/02

ANNA RAHL NW-173 196, Beige
MD 1, Bull Road, Bulck Station
Washingtonville, NY. Wagon

No Business listed
DOB <& 9/27/18

(The Newburgh, NY Telephone Directory lists
PHILIP RAHL, at the same address above.)

ANN BLANK QB~309Y 1956 Grey and
144=52 Jewel Avenue, Queens, White Plymouth
New York Sedan

No Business 1listed
DOB - 6/30/20

ALEXAND. R SHERBELL QN-6065 1955 Green &
30~31 175th Street, ‘White Chev. sdn.
Flushing, NY.

No Business listed

DOB - 2/12/07

(It is noted the Queens Telephone Directory lists
ALEXANDZR SHERBELL, at 50~31 175th St., Flushing, NY)

WA LTER SCHNABEL QQ-5515 1962 Yellow
169=~04 77th Road, : Comet Sedan
Flushing, NY.

Business - General Bronze Corp.,

Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY.

DOB - 11/21/05 g - .
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NY 100-26603~Ch1l

NAME CF REGISTZRSD CWNRR LICENSE PLATE TYPE CF AUTO
LECNARD BOYER QsS-8279 1957 Blue
61-38 150th Street, Chev. sedan

Flushing, NY.

Business -~ Board of Education,
110 Livingston St., Brooklyn, NY,.
DOB - 1/2L/1L

CLAIRE VAGO and CSCAR VAGO were observed tc have

)</ arrived at the foregoing function in the automobile
registered to ALBERT JEHEEN, 108-15 Llst Avenue,
Corona, NY, which information concerning his auto-
mobile, was previously set forth.

SYLVIA WCRNOW was observed to have arrived et the
foregoing functiocn in the automobile registered to
MEYER and STELLA RESNICK, 1333 Third Avenue, New Yark,
New York, which informaticn was previously set forth.
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ENGARIAR SOCIAL CLUE, aka
IS-HJ

Tho 1/7/55 edition of the Apenkal Mogyar Szo oon-
tained no addlitionsl information regarding the eaptioned elub,

" The 1/14/55 edition gontained the following infore
mation:

on 1/22/65, thore will be a meeting of the elub ¢o
®lect noew officass.

on 2/5/65, IMRE LUSITIG will give a talk on the
prograx: of the new eonsress.

on 2/65, OSZKAR VAGO will speak about the local
probleans (of NY) which the citizens must face doily.

After soncludin~ the announcements, there fallowed
& btrief suxmation of LAJUS WElllsTUCK's Jecturc which took
placc at the ¢lub on 3/L/05. WZIRCTOCK recently returned
from Ruopary vhere he spent gix weeks in & hecrt sanitoriunm
noar Ielee Balaton. He war able €2 leamn, &n his sty of &
total ¢f three months, much atout how the Runcarions take
earce of thcir sick, how the health programs functisn; and
what pat the goverment plays in the whole arcc of health.
8inee he hal only 90 minutes in which to speal:, his report
wco ver)y sketolyys 8ince ho has visited MHungary frequently
since 1954, he wae very eapatle of notin: its procress, ete,
WELICTICR eoncluded thet the American doctore arc more gon-
eerned with muney than withi tho welfare of thelr patients,

1-100-152170 (CP USA, Dist #§ 2 NATIONALITY Gf.PS)
1-200-152170-sub D (CP Usa, Dist 2, NATIONALITY @GRPS)
HUNGARIAN CLUB)

-ARCHED ______INDEXED _
SERIALIZED ... ~=FTLED

WAR'Gimh
(7) '

FBl — NEW Y

1
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SAC (1205-€5997T) (P) 8/5/65

« CERY 1

HUNGARIAN SOCIAL CLUL aka
IS-HU

The 2/2°/(5 edition o7 the "Amerikal Ma yar 5z0"
reclected the follemdng additio .al informatio: regarding
the captieied ciudb.

Due to the happeaings during the past fe. weeks
especially 1n the foreiz: f'ield, ‘herc will be a1 excellent
. discussion concerai.g these o: 3/5/(Y, Frida; nignt.

t 0+ 3/21/€5, at 2130 p.u., the Bungaria: film
"Boza~cs” (The Thistle) will be shown,

On 2/5/65, IMRZ LUS/TIG gave & very iateresting
lecture o1 the 2/i4/(5 openil .3 0~ Congress. The thexc was
tha. the citizens should take pa:l i: the ru-ning o the
couatry by advising the respective co.gresane . 0’ ti.clr desires.

01 2/11/65, OS7XAR VAGG lectured on the local
protlews of NY. Tne primar, theoe dealt with the Civil Rights
di“riculties here. The remaini g comme:tary contained
no significant snforwatio:.

1-100-152170 (CP,USA, DISTRICT §£2, KATIONALITY GRO'?C)
1=100-152170 sut D (CP,UsA, DISTKICT $2, NATIONALICY GROUPS,

ble
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UI&ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF QSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. New York, New York

gzgﬁrthcRﬁvm May 24, 1965

"Amerikai Magyar Szo'

Rungarian Word, Incorporated
Internal Security-Russia-Hungary
Registration Act

The November 12, 1964 issue of the ""Amerikai
Magyar Szo'" (AMS), on page 12, contained a half-page
advertisement captioned ''Take Part in the Tour Organized
by the Hungarian Word". The advertisement reflected that
AMS readers and their friends would be able to visit Hungary
on a tour being organized by AMS. The various dates of the
tours were listed which included a tour scheduled for May 21,
(1965) by airliner.

ble

\ the newspaper had originally scheduled
an air t ed States on May 21,
1965. this tour never
wmaterialized. a tour had left by steamship
on April 22, 1965, and another was to depart on June 9, 1965,
on the '"Queen Mary".

222 West 23rd Street,
had handled

the elsea Travel Service

ble

New York Cit
the April, 19

The November 12, 1964 advertisement, mentioned above,
also reflected that a tour would leave by ship in June (1965),
under the leadership of lstvan (Stephen) Kocs, whoseﬁnaqe
has appeared as a writer for AMS. 7.

The April 29, 1965, issue of AMS, on page 8, \\;::
contained an announcement reflectxng that Istvan Kocs wouldﬁh&\\~
in charge of the group leaving on June 9, 1965, on'the "Queen~_
Mary'. Those interested were asked to contact the AMS office.

on ey 3, 1965 mm
— Cunard Lines, 25 Broadway, ity, advised

e aricns r’ Ok
'] and s oo .-,‘«.-.

are not to he (?i.-t'"."';-.' \ /da 55&43"4‘&

— . e b —— PR PRRYN
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-~tourist class reservations,

ol

@
O

"Anerikal jiAfVar Sgo®

dungarian tVord, IMcorporated

that the folloving persons had rescrved space for the

return passage,

of the Cueen Mary, and some had taken
stated that thesc persons

were not booked as a tour but space had becn allocated

to these persons as a group.

They trere not being sponsorcd

as a tour by any group or individual, but the travel
arrangements verec made througch the Foldes Travel Agency,

1503 First Avenue, Neu York City.
to Cherbourgh, France,

MAME

Mr. Occar ".230
Mrs, Claire vago
Mrs, Katie }Molinar
Mrs, Jolan Kocsy
Mrs, Esther Szabo
Mr. Stephen Csutor

Mrs, Veronica Csutor

Mrs, Aranlkcan Vass
Mrs, Mary Galas
Mrs, Mary Uszkay

Mr, Anton Szombathy

Mr. Stephen Xocs
Mr. L. Mondan

S—

DATE OFF RETURN

A  ust 26, 1985
Aggust 26, 1965
October 23, 1965
August 19, 1965

" August 19, 1965

Septenber 16, 1965
Septemver 16, 1965
October 15, 1965
September 25, 1965
August 5, 1955
September 25, 1965
Not indicated

Mot indicated

They were all salling b71d

IIODE OF TRAVEL

Queen lMary
Qucen Mary
Queen Mary
Queen Elizabeth
Cucen Elizaveth
Queen EFlizabeth
Oueen lizabeth
Gueen Elizabeth
Oucen Mary
Quecn FEllzabeth
Queen Mary

advised that all of fhe above tlere
ile also stated that lotver berths

been regucested since the above travellers vere elderly.

vas unable to furmmish any baclzgrounc informmtion

or adarcsses concerning the avove individuals, b1d
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PIRRCTOR, FEI (61-6361) | 5/24/65
SAC, N YORR (65-3310) (re)

"AMFRIRAY MACYAR 820"
HUNGATIAL WORD, INCORPORATED
Is-R<{iU

RA
(00:1¥)

‘ ReliYlet and LHM dated 8/7/65, setting out detalls
of a tour to Hungary sponsored Uy captioned ncucpaper,

There are enclosed herevwith for the Pureau eight
ooples of an LM dated and eaptioned as above. One copy
is beinc fumished WFO for &nformation, In addition, copies
:3? scat to IS, 2nd 0SI, P10, and DCS-I, 1ist Ay, all 4in
®

It 1s noted that no contact was made with the
Foldes Travel Agency since past experlence has proved that
arc not too cooperative 4{n matters of this sort, Also,
menbers of the official Huncarian establistments in the US
are in frequont oontact with tiils agency,
r

- meheumtﬂwmrmn. scheduled

by Am‘ an? get out 4in re LD, materialiee Bureau will
be advised proaptly, ’ _

g—mmau (mc;:.lg)
=¥ashin-ton Fie

- 3=Neu Yori: (100-064
New Yori: {1 52
d-New Yorls
l-Hew York

;)chb _

(0
(e vhob




SAC, WASHINGTOX FPIELD | 6/21/65

S8AC, WEW YORK {100.5521;2)(?
100-66457) (P

OSCAR JOHN VAGO, aka
Oszkar Vago, John NMurray, John Muray : T
SECURITY MATTER « C

CIAIRE VAGO nee WEISZMANR, ala

Mrs. Oscar John Vago, Clara Olga Welszmann,
Klara 0, Weissmann

SECURITY MATTER « C

(00s WFW YORK)

. Captioned individuals reside at 16}«13 73rd Avenus, Flushing,
Queens, New York. OSCAR JOHY VAGO 18 fneluded in the Security Index
of the New York Office, whereas his wife, CIAIRE VAGO is included in
the Reserve Index - B of the XYO,

Investigation reveals the both subjects on or about June 9,
1965, travelled to Prance and Hungary on & tour of Hungary orgsniged
bz the “"Ameriimi Magyar Szo" (Hungarian Word, Incorporated), 130 Rast
16th Street, New York, New York. It is noted that CIAIRF VAGO is
employed by this latter pudblication. It wes also reported that the
VAGOs intend to return to the United States on or about August 26,
1965, via the ateamahip ™"Quesn Mary,"

The Washington Pield Office is requested to eheck the records eof
the Passport Section, United States Department of State, Washington,

)
)

- Pe Cop for all information eoncerning both subjects mentioned above,

and to furnish the information %o the Bureau and the New York Office in
an IHM suitable for dissemination. For the information of the Washington
Pleld Office, the Bureau file for OSCAR JOHN VAGO is BU 101-1988; amd

the Bureau file for CIAIRF VAGO is BU 100-335813.

4 - WASHINGTON PIFLD (RN
! 2 =« WPO 100~ ‘oscm JOHN VAGO)
2 - WPO 100= - §(CLAIRE VAGO)

617 « NFW YORK (100-552)2) (OSCAR JOHX VAGO)

W/

« WEW YORK (100=66457)(CLAIRE VAGO)

GRRa»d
(6)
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FD-154 {Rev. 5-12-b4)

) 1
P
VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS pe
MEMORANDUM RE:Vago, Oscar John
Otfice File 100-55242
- The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence , 3
‘address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card. P N
. ' AN
Residence: 14113 73rd Avenue, Queens, New York -~ °
Employment:
Structural Engineer, John Graham, Architect and Engineer,
Address: 44l 5th Avenue, New York, New York PO
NI y o ,’ o
{ !
Labor Union Affiliation:
Defense Facility: [] Yes []No
Key Facility: (] Yes [JNo Detcom [J) Yes [ No
] Yes [JNo Photo [ Yes [JNo

. e e e e e wm = e am mm e v mm e e e mm e e e me e mm mm ee Ae = -

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
subject, ds well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph and

R - o be
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a ctiminal record.

—

A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial / )\( é\)
00— a4l -36f

Residence: ~9Z’L

Method ot Veritication:

Neighborhood Source:
Date: ? f_’/ér
Verified :

Employmen
Address:
Labor Union Affiliation:

Date Checked _Geographical Reference Number 4
Key Facility: O Yes [XNo Zﬂd 63:‘ ,7

Defense Facility: [] Yes E No
Tab Detcom:

oym erl | ;/6

Verihe -

1

A letterhead memorandu be submltled to the Bureau and Secret
File Reviewed ?f

L) Subject Meets SI Criteria
[ Does not Meet SI Criteria%.

Agent’s Initials g/ / - .
Date ﬁ?/é’f ‘/




TO

OPIIONAL PORM NO. 1D

UNITED S'l:ATES G NMENT . .
Memorandum
:  SAC, NIV YORK (100-55242)(C) DATE:  §/10/65

v+ 1 (U -7

SUBJECT: OSCAR JCHY VAGO, aka

SECURITY MATTER - C

l. The phctograph of the subject arpearing on the Security
Index cerds is & ¢ood likeness of tie subject. The

subject was observad by SAS —and
G-~ 10/10/5:. bic. -
2. A photogravh of the subject was taken on 9/20/6l, and

thls date appears on the front of the photographs of bhoth
the residence and employment SI cards in the SI Unit,

3. A physical dsscription of the subject anpearing on both
ST cards 1s current,

L. A recorded physical description of the subject eppears in
Serial 368, bosed op oorsonal obgervation by SAS#

Fand on 2/21/62. The obsarvatlon o
8 subject by SAS and on 10/10/6l4, noted no
change iIn the subjact’'s description, h"b

s00- $sa¥a-Yaa

Y ,| -
(:5)- NY 100-55242 (#47) {" ’ T

GRR: rd l
(1) |

‘_-ﬁ . Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

SC10-109



HURDARTAN SOCIzL CLUD
15-HC

T™he following informatlon wes obtained from a
review of the 10/14/65, iasue of the Amerikeail Maszgar Szo

(Aacrican Fungarisn tiord):

18/21/C5

- on 10/3/¢53, HELEN BENDL, PAULA TIRSCH, the (PRU)
PULO? couple, and the (FFU) VAGD couple, &1 of whoa spent
. thepir cumeneT vacotlont in punpary, pregentcd an interesting

program concorning the mpany new thinge tiwey had seen in

Hungary, the kindt Hungarian hospitality, and the gondwill of
~ the world Fedcration of Hungarians which tosk the guests to

variosus clitlies, cooperative farms, and other interesting

placer. Tie VACOS tock gome beauviful colored pletures of

tholir trip, wvhich ware recelvad by tho grour with great

enthusliasn,

1-300-1,2170 ch, U3A, DIST 42, NATL Girs)

1-300-1,2170 (CP, USA, DIST £2, MAUL GRPL,
Sub D HURGARIAY CLUR)

1-635-3310 (A5)

1-100=GUh5T (C, VAGO

1RI0S 25282 (0, VAGD

ble.

/0'6'.575543 -Yac

!

.
s



FD-154 (Rev, 10-6-64) -
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-

VERIFICATIdN OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARDS
MEMORANDUM RE: (QSCAR JOHN VAGO

Office File 100-55242

The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence
address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card.

Residence: 164-13 73rd Avenue, Wueens, New York /! /= /7

Employment: Structural Engineer, John Grahan, Architect and Engineer,

Address: 444 5th Avenue, New York, New York

~

Ry ' DRI
Labor Union Affiliation:

Defense Facility []Yes [JNo Detcom [] Yes [Z]‘:No
Key Facility [ Yes [ No Photo [ No [Z] Yes; photograph on Security Index card is

b"‘g— ] Yes [7No most current or best likeness of subject.
It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be

made below. The absence of a photograph and"should be noted and BT €.
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence ol a ¢riminal record.
A physical description bcxsed on personal observation of the subject appears in serial
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SAC, NE¥ YORK (105= 65997) (Pe) MAR 2 1966

o . >

BUNGARIAN SOCIAL CLUB
IS - BU

The following 1nforeat’ en eonceming the
cet}vitl:z t:r :::Icapzéozd clul;t .:h. gm :rz a
reviev o e cat sues e r gyar
Szo (Aserican Eungarian Word):

Issueg

1/20/66 Two meetings were held

page 13 over the past weekend.,
Friday evening SANDOR
ROSXER, ¢n the absence -
of ARPAD X. FODOR, can-
ducted the eurrent events
d ecussion which deslt
primarily with the recently
ended trangportatian strike.

Sunday afternoon the fils

“Mappali Soteteeg® (the )

Gbow of Day) was shown but T
. the sound Qquality was pour _

and the f.:la consequently,

was difficit to eomprehend.

1/27/66 " The ADY Symposium is ¢to bde
peze 15 held on Friday evening 1/23/66. -

e

1 « Mew Yark {100-152170) (CPUSA Distriet ¢ 2
Kationality Groaps) ’
3 - Bew York (100-152170 sud D) (CPUSA Distriet f

¥atioocality Orm)(lumrun Cludb)

1 wew Yoru (00 -5 522 4[ % :~
%: l:: !::kk bl ‘somcm___meoo__ 1

3 - New York S

ML: p
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2/3/66
page 15

2/10/66
page 15

2/17/66
page 15

OSZEAR VAGO will discuss

the most intereating events
of our day on doth the
domsstic and foreign ’outtnl
scene.

Last Friday ovening & Symposius
on the 1ife and works of ENDRE
ADY was held. ARTERUR REICH
spoke @2 ALY's youth and the
dirficaulties he encountered

86 & newsgpaper writer andé poet.
Afterwards AITY MEISS pressated
a broad oitline en the times

in sttoh ADY lived and referred -
to ssversl poeas which express
the true personality of AY.
Bgoause of the ¢old the turn-
out for the prozram was light.
and &t 1s hoped that it may be
repeated in the near futurs.

On Priday evening 2/0/66 \

En: afterncon ef parlor games
has bdesn arracged for Sunday
2/20/66 at 2:30 p.u=.

On Friday 2/8/66 an interest!i ‘x
'rountat!on was mede by

AGO on gurrent events. ’arucnmly
with regarc to the peoapective
unsaployment saused by autmtion.
end with regard ¢a the Viet la.l
situstion.

Last Friday, ARTHUR REICH and .
EDLY MELSS repeated the ADY evening
which had been held two uulc

prouwn:.
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MEMORANDUM . /
TO : SAC, NEW YORK Date: .
roc o R b -
M [P N Y 1)

SUBJECT:  Gscor varg

Gronen Srsiisect o

lil“-r 5tn PAV’E,’ ;’;‘ECVO

SM-C

By alrtel dated 4/20/v6, the Bureau authorized NYO
to mail anonymously, postal card announcements of the Communist
sponsored annual May Day Rally scheduled for 4/30/66, at Union
Sguare, NYC, to selected Communists at tnelr place of employment.

Captionnd 1ndividual was sent a card at the noted
address.

Tangible results must be forwarded to Supervisor 742
for transmittel to Bureau.

1-NY (100- ¢y | |
br0:rmy S Y o s53da - ‘/3@
. ' . oD e INDEXED
A / ' SERIALIZED —£FIEDL
J ;;'i .\‘; ‘| oo . .L‘:%
; ]
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UNITED STATES GOVERNIMENT
MEMORANDUM

TO : SAC, NEW YORK (100-157527) Date: WAL @ iud

rrot A (N ble

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE FOR A 1966
MAY DAY RALLY
Is-C

On 4/30/6G, the above captioned orzanization
sponsored the 1966 May Day Rally at Union Square, NYC.

During this rally, Special Azents of the FEI
coinducted surveillances in the vicinity of the affair and

obeerved the indivicduals for whom a copy of this memo 1is
desiznated.

Observed by SA b"t_

1-NY (100- 55 2% ( Oscan Véo )

EMIN s rinv /-L

[
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8AC (205-6599T) | JUN 28 1966

« G 7

HUNGARIAK SOCIAL CLUB
15 - HU
(ooimy)

A review eof the indicated issues of the "Awerikai -
Macysr 8zo" (Axerican Hungarian Word) reveald the follewing N
information concerning the tactivities of the csptioned club.

ssue of 5/26/¢C ce 1F

S8ANDOE ROSLER, Editor ef the “"Amerikat Magyar S8zo"
(AMS), will speak on current svents en 5/27/66.

Issue of 6/2/6(0, Pase 14

At 810C p.». on Priday, 6/3/66, the Amateur Grawp
will perticipate in & literary reading. BOZSI DATTLER and
ARTHUR REICH will read frox the entertaining works of eute

- standing Huncarian writers.
l\ OSZKAR VAGO will spesak en current events en rriday,

evening, 6/10/66.
Issue of 6/5/CC, Page 14

Two weel.s ago, SANDOR ROSNER, AMS Editor, gave. an
interesting talk on the possidilitjies of war and peace, and
the dangers threatening huranity, s a result of the American
fmperialistic intervention in Viet Max, and its policy towards

China.
1-NY (100-152170) (CP, USA District #2;Katlionality Groups&
3-B¢ {100-152170 Bub D) (cp, UsA District #2 Matfonality Groups)

bl /00-55ad3.- 434
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K 105-65997

Last Friday as a part of the very fine 1lite
presentation, AhTHUh R.ICH read from the works of LAJ

l}{aﬁ; andbiOiST DATILLR pread from the works of ZSIGNOND
Cl,
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o "The follmnn; is the most recent pllee of employment, o-ploynent ddmu. na nndona lddre y
° "subject as contained on the subject’s Secunty Index Card.
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